OP \$40.00 4465820

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM787585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2023
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travis Kochel		02/15/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scribble Tone LLC	
Street Address:	4621 NE 76th Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97218	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4465820	CHARTWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 541-203-6794
Email: ryan@aspectlg.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Mauck

Address Line 1: 2900 NW Clearwater Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Bend, OREGON 97703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Ryan MauckSIGNATURE:/ryan mauck/DATE SIGNED:02/16/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Scribble Tone-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0111

TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of the last date below between Travis Kochel ("Assignor") and Scribble Tone LLC ("Assignee"), individually a "Party" and collectively the "Parties".

The Parties agree as follows:

RECORDED: 02/16/2023

1. <u>Applicable Trademarks</u>. The Parties agree that this Agreement documents and reaffirms nunc pro tunc the assignment of the following trademarks, applications, and registrations, including the corresponding goodwill ("Trademarks"):

Mark	Application No	Application	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country/Territor
		Date			у
CHARTWELL	12208112	10/09/2013	12208112	02/05/2014	European Union
CHARTWELL	UK00912208112	10/09/2013	UK00912208112	02/05/2014	United Kingdom
CHARTWELL	85/949,744	06/04/2013	4,465,820	01/14/2014	United States

- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. The Parties acknowledge and agree that all rights, title, and interest, including the corresponding goodwill and any applicable registrations, applications, causes of action in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement, including prior accrued choses in action, in and to the Trademarks were assigned by Assignor to Assignee as follows ("Assignment"):
 - Orally by Assignor to Assignee on January 31, 2023.
- **3.** <u>Effective Date</u>. The Parties agree that this Agreement is made nunc pro tunc, and the Assignment became effective as of the following date: January 31, 2023.

In testimony of the foregoing, the authorized representative of each Party signs this Agreement as of the dates below.

Travis Kochel By:	Scribble Tone LLC By:
on 60_	Travis Kochel, Partner
Signature	Name and Title
2/15/2023	on a Q
Date	Signature
	2/15/2023
	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0112